

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 494/2017

Vijay Kumar Chhabra S/o Late Shri Ramnath Chhabra

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s India Resurgence Arc Private Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 732/2017

Vijay Kumar Chhabra And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

Religare Finvest Ltd And Anr

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma Mr. J.K. Dhingra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

**Order**

**16/12/2025**

It is informed by learned counsel for the respondent that the petitioner's writ petition was dismissed vide order dated 28.02.2017 and by way of D.B. Special Writ No.429/2017, the order of writ petition was challenged.

Vide order dated 30.03.2017, the petitioner showed his willingness to deposit Rs.75,00,000/- within a period of one month and further Rs.50,00,000/- each in the subsequent months. However, the petitioner did not comply with the order and instead of complying with the order has filed the present S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application, therefore, the S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application is devoid of any merits and request for its dismissal.



[WMAF-494/2017]

Learned counsel appearing on behalf petitioner seeks last opportunity to argue the matter on merits.

List these matters on 09.01.2026.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

Keshav/70-71